GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3325
ANSWERED ON:01.08.2014

SHUBH PROGRAMME
Mahajan Smt. Poonam

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the funds allocated/released and spent under the 'Shubh' programme till date, State/UT-wise;

(b) whether the programme has been successful in mapping vulnerabilities and indentifying areas and categories of women who need
special protection measures;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) whether any private partners are involved in the implementation of the said programme in the country and if so, the details thereof,
State/UT-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI MANEKA SANJAY GANDHI)

(@) The Ministry of Women and Child Development had proposed a programme SHUBH to be funded under Nirbhaya Fund which
could not be materialised.

(b) to (d): Does not arise in view of (a).
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